                                                                     EUP7961
DS7961  Ver 1.4  Jan. 2009
1
            1A Ultra Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
DESCRIPTION
The EUP7961 is a 1A low-dropout linear regulator that
provides a low voltage, high current output with
minimum external components. The features include

Adjustable Regulator Feedback Input. Connect to resistor
voltage divider
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature Range
EUP7961-15BIR1 SOT223  xxxxx
P7961C -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-18BIR1 SOT223  xxxxx
P7961D -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-25BIR1 SOT223  xxxxx
P7961B -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-33BIR1 SOT223  xxxxx
P7961H -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961B-15BIR1 SOT223  xxxxx
7961CB -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961B-18BIR1 SOT223  xxxxx
7961DB -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961B-25BIR1 SOT223  xxxxx
7961BB -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961B-33BIR1 SOT223  xxxxx
7961HB -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961C-15BIR1 SOT223
 xxxxx
 7961C
    1C
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961C-18BIR1 SOT223
 xxxxx
 7961C
    1D
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961C-25BIR1 SOT223
 xxxxx
 7961C
    1B
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961C-33BIR1 SOT223
 xxxxx
 7961C
    1H
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-15CIR1 SOT-89  xxxxx
P7961C -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-18CIR1 SOT-89  xxxxx
P7961D -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-25CIR1 SOT-89 xxxxx
P7961B -40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-33CIR1 SOT-89  xxxxx
P7961H -40 °C to +85°C
                                                                     EUP7961
DS7961  Ver 1.4  Jan. 2009
4
Ordering Information (continued)
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature Range
EUP7961-15DIR1 SOP-8
  xxxxx
EUP7961
C
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-18DIR1 SOP-8
  xxxxx
EUP7961
D
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-25DIR1 SOP-8
  xxxxx
EUP7961
B
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961-33DIR1 SOP-8
  xxxxx
EUP7961
H
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961DIR1 SOP-8
  xxxxx
EUP7961
A
-40 °C to +85°C
EUP7961- □ □ □ □ □ □
                              Lead Free Code
                                  1: Lead Free  0: Lead
Packing
                                  R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
                                  Package Type:
                                  B: SOT223   C: SOT89   D: SOP
                                  Output Voltage
                                                                     EUP7961
DS7961  Ver 1.4  Jan. 2009
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
 VIN,VOUT to GND  --------------------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V to 6V
 Other Pins to GND  ------------------------------------------------------------------  -0.3V to 6V
 Package Thermal Resistance
        SOT-223, θJA  ----------------------------------------------------------------------  115°C /W
        SOP-8, θJA  -------------------------------------------------------------------------  125°C /W
 Power Dissipation, PD@TA= +25°C
        SOT-223  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------    0.87W
        SOP-8  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------     0.8W
 Maximum Junction Temperature  ----------------------------------------------------   +150°C
 Storage Temperature  ---------------------------------------------------------  -65°C to +150°C
 Lead Temp (Soldering 10sec.)-----------------------------------------------------------   +300°C
 ESD Rating
Human Body Model -------------------------------------------------------------------      2kV
Recommended Operating Conditions (2)
   Supply Voltage VIN  ----------------------------------------------------------------  2.5V to 5.5V
   Enable Input Voltage  --------------------------------------------------------------   0V to 5.5V
   Operating Temperature Range  ---------------------------------------------   -40°C to +85°C
Note (1): Stress beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may damage the device.
Note (2): The device is not guaranteed to function outside the recommended operating conditions.
Electrical Characteristics
Specifications in standard type face are for TA= +25°C, and those with boldface type apply over the full operating
temperature range TA= -40°C to +85°C. VIN=VOUT(NOM)+1V, VEN＝5V, IL=10mA, CIN=COUT=4.7µF unless
otherwise specified.
EUP7961 Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max. Unit
VOUT+1V ≤ VIN ≤ 5.5V
10mA ≤ IL ≤ 1A  TA= +25°C -1.8  1.8
Output Voltage Tolerance
VOUT+1V ≤ VIN ≤ 5.5V